

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION VII 901 NORTH 5TH STREET KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66101

FEB 1 2 2008

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Article No.: 7004 2510 0006 9722 1543

Albert E. Dye President and Director Baring Farm Service, Inc. Depot Road P.O. Box 66 Baring, MO 63531

Re: Baring Farm Services, Inc., Docket No. FIFRA-07-2008-0012

Dear Mr. Dye:

Please find enclosed a Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CAFO") memorializing the terms and conditions of the settlement agreed to by the parties in the referenced matter. Please sign page 8 of the CAFO and return the <u>entire</u> document within 10 days of receipt to:

Demetra O. Salisbury U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 901 North 5th Street Kansas City, Kansas 66101

Once I receive the signed CAFO from you, I will submit it to EPA Region 7's Regional Judicial Officer (RJO) for his signature. The RJO's execution of the Final Order disposes of this proceeding. EPA Region 7's Regional Hearing Clerk will then send you a copy of the signed final order.

Once the Final Order has been signed, the payment is due thirty calendar days from the effective date of the executed order. Payment should be made by certified or cashier's check made payable to the "United States Treasury" and sent to:

Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency
Region VII,
Fines and Penalties
Cincinnati Finance Center
P.O. Box 979077,
St. Louis, Missouri 63197-9000.



Please include the docket number (FIFRA 07-2008-0012) on the check. Copies of the payment check shall be forwarded to me and to the Regional Hearing Clerk at 901 North 5th Street, Kansas City, Kansas 66101.

If there are any questions pertaining to this case, please telephone me at (913) 551-7369. Thank you for your cooperation in resolving this matter.

Sincerely,

emetra O. Salisbury

Attorney

Office of Regional Counsel

Enclosure: Consent Agreement and Final Order

CC: Ms. Kathy Robinson Regional Hearing Clerk

Mr. Mark Lesher WWPD/TOPE